### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3239452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOYAL INTERNATIONAL INC.	02/12/2015
LINK WORLDWIDE SOURCING INC.	02/12/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOYAL INC.
Street Address:	15421 GALE AVE. #91892
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91715

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6813912

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)459-7358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-728-8438

**Email:** notices@mypatentresource.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG MILLER
Address Line 1: PO BOX 74132

Address Line 4: SAN CLEMENTE, CALIFORNIA 92673

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUSET04001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KWAN YUEN NG
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Yuen Ng/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NuSet Patent Assignment Docs 6813912 (Loyal Int'l, Link to Loyal Inc)(executed)#page1.tif source=NuSet Patent Assignment Docs 6813912 (Loyal Int'l, Link to Loyal Inc)(executed)#page2.tif source=NuSet Patent Assignment Docs 6813912 (Loyal Int'l, Link to Loyal Inc)(executed)#page3.tif

PATENT 503192835 REEL: 035019 FRAME: 0475

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LOYAL INTERNATIONAL INC.	Name:LOYAL INC.	
LINK WORLDWIDE SOURCING INC.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address; 15421 GALE AVE. #91892	
Execution Date(s)FEBRUARY 12, 2015		
	OTE OTTY OF INDUSTRY	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CITY OF INDUSTRY	
Joint Research Agreement	State:CA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip.91715	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6813912  ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name:CRAIG MILLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: PO BOX 74132	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: SAN CLEMENTE	8. Payment Information	
State:CA Zip: 92673		
Phone Number:949-728-8438		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: NOTICES@MYPATENTRESOURCE.COM	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: //// Muy, J. Signature	3/12/15 Date	
KWAN YUEN ŃG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)		

PATENT REEL: 035019 FRAME: 0476

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Loyal International Inc., a California corporation, and Link Worldwide Sourcing Inc., a California corporation, (together known as "Assignor"), are the owner of the patent set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Patent").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Loyal Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Patent, and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringement of the Patent, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which the Patent is pending or issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Patent. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered the Patent or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patent Rights effective as of February 9, 2015.

Loyal International, Inc. and
Link Worldwide Sourcing Inc.

By:

| Lower | Loyal |
| Name: Kwan Yuen Ng |
| Title | CEO |
| Assignee:
| Loyal Inc. |
| By: |
| Name: Caron Ng |
| Title | Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 035019 FRAME: 0477

Assignor:

# EXHIBIT A

# **ISSUED PATENTS:**

Patent	Patent No.	Issuance Date
Secure Lockbox	6813912	November 9, 2004

Assignor:

Loya	l International	l, Inc. ar	id .
Link	Worldwide S	ourcing	Inc

By:

Name: Kwan Yuen Ng

Title CEO

Assignee:

Loyal Inc.

By:

Name: Caron Ng

Title Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 035019 FRAME: 0478

701005555.1 RECORDED: 02/24/2015